Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greenmoor Financial Group, LLC		II08/16/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lightspeed Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	148 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3596627	GREENMOOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)916-2940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jwelch@daypitney.com
Correspondent Name: Justin P. Welch
Address Line 1: 7 Times Square
Address Line 2: Day Pitney LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-7311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154746.000280
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin P. Welch
Signature:	/justin p. welch/
Date:	08/18/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lightspeed Trademark Assignment from Greenmoor#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0170 3596(

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is dated as of August 16, 2011 (the "Assignment") between Greenmoor Financial Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company doing business at 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 1900, Chicago, IL 60606 (the "Assignor") and Lightspeed Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company doing business at 148 Madison Avenue, 9th Floor, New York, New York 10016 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the GREENMOOR mark, U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3,596,627, including any and all common law rights and goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer, sell and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to own all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the right to sue for and receive all damages from past, present and future infringement of the Mark.
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any additional documents that Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect Assignee's ownership of or title to the Marks.
- Successor and Assigns. This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and 3. its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignee Assignor

GREENMOOR FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC

By: LIGHTSPEED FINANCIAL, INC., Its

By:

Manager

Stephen Ehrlich

Chief Executive Officer

LIGHTSPEED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Chief Executive Office

51541573.1

RECORDED: 08/18/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0171